
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:195
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2013
JNNSM
Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the draft policy for the second phase of Jawaharlal Nehru National Solar Mission (JNNSM) has been finalised;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the State/UT-wise details of progress achieved, fund allocated and utilized so far under the Mission; and

(d) the State/UT-wise details of grid connected solar power installed in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The State/UT-wise details of progress achieved, fund allocated and utilized so far are attached at Annexure-A.

(d) The State/UT-wise details of grid connected solar power installed in the country is attached at Annexure-B.
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